

## **Howard County Citizens Association**

Since 1961... The Voice Of The People of Howard County

Date: 13 July 2019

Subject: Testimony in Support of CB37-2019 from the Howard County Citizens

**Association (HCCA)** 

## Dear Councilmembers:

The HCCA **fully supports CB37-2019** which would amend the Howard County Code by clarifying the calculation for the number of required and relating to Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations.

Previously the HCCA Board was instrumental in initiating by working with the previous Council Members and supporting CB76-2018 which was a very important bill and the first step that paved the way of requiring EV charging stations in new residential communities. The passage of CB37-2019 is a further message that CB76-2019 is meaningful and the Council is sending a clear message whereby Howard County takes this issue seriously regarding trying to help the environment.

Thank you for your time and for passing this important piece of legislation.

Sincerely,

Stu Kohn HCCA President